#### 505399722 03/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5446516 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIOVATION, LLC     | 03/28/2019     |
| ICM PRODUCTS, INC. | 03/28/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 227 WEST MONROE STREET       |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 5400                   |  |
| City:             | CHICAGO                      |  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS                     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 60606                        |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7923507 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)333-6798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123332111

Email: PATENT-MI@BTLAW.COM **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57984.290424 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** SCOTT D. ROTHENBERGER SIGNATURE: /Scott D. Rothenberger/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ICM-Patent-Release-from-Madison-Capital-for siovation-march-2019#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048730 FRAME: 0384 505399722

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Siovation, LLC, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and ICM Products, Inc. (the "Borrower"), is the owner of record of US Patent No. 7,923,507, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Borrower entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor, Borrower and Madison Capital Funding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2014, at Reel 032565, Frame 0378;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party released its security interest in the Patent and terminated the Security Agreement on August 24, 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Patent, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in the Patent to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 25 to day of Manch, 2019.

Secured Party:

By:

Name:

Patrick Koehl

Madison Capital Funding LTC

Title:

Director, Madison Capital Funding, LLC

PATENT REEL: 048730 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 03/28/2019